Siemens MD 10.1 · 2008
8
8/2 Overview
8/2 Benefits
8/2 Application
8/2 Design
8/4 Function
8/4 Technical data

Brake disk Plain text specification DB;
BB; D6; NL2 required for
order code P0Y
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
TKN D1 D2 DA ND1 ND2 NL1 NL2 S U1 P LG DB DB D6 BB L6
min. max. min. max. max. max. max. min. min.
Nm
144 500 – 45 – 45 144 76 84 55 219 3 16 35 277 500 315 175 30 34 2LC0130-3AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
162 750 – 50 – 50 162 85 92 60 219 3.5 20 40 282.5 560 315 175 30 34 2LC0130-4AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
178 950 – 60 – 60 178 102 108 70 219 3.5 20 40 292.5 560 355 200 30 34 2LC0130-5AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
198 1300 – 70 – 70 198 120 128 80 219 3.5 20 40 302.5 560 355 200 30 34 2LC0130-6AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
228 2200 – 80 – 80 228 129 140 90 219 3.5 26 50 312.5 800 450 250 30 34 2LC0130-7AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
252 2750 – 90 38 100 252 150 160 100 219 3.5 26 50 322.5 800 500 280 30 34 2LC0130-8AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
285 4300 48 100 48 110 285 164 175 110 219 4.5 32 60 333.5 800 560 310 30 34 2LC0131-0AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
320 5500 55 110 55 120 320 180 192 125 219 4.5 32 60 348.5 1000 630 350 30 34 2LC0131-1AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
'D1: • Without finished bore – Without order codes 1
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9

• Weight in kg:
m = m from type RWN + 5700 # BB # DB2 BB, DB in m
Ordering example:
RUPEX RWB coupling, size 252,
Part 1: Bore D1 = 48H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 and set
screw,
Part 3: Brake disk DB = 630; BB = 30 mm; D6 = 350 mm, bore
42H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and set screw.
Hub reduced to NL2 = 200 mm
Coupling micro-balanced G6.3 at 1500 rpm in accordance with
the half parallel key standard.
Mass moment of inertia:
J1 = 0.07 kgm2,
J2 = 0.12 kgm2 + 3.3 kgm2 = 3.42 kgm2
Weight:
m = 26.3 kg + 68 kg = 94.3 kg
Product code:
2LC0130-8AE99-0ZA0-Z
L1B+M0X+P0Y+W02
plain text to P0Y:
DB = 630 mm; BB = 30 mm;
D6 = 350 mm; NL2 = 200 mm
The product code applies to standard buffers of 80 ShoreA; the
product code for alternative buffer types is available on request.
© Siemens AG 2008
DAI HONG PHAT COMPAY  -  Web: www.dhp-corp.com.vn  -  Email: dhp_sales@dhp-corp.com.vn
FLENDER Standard Couplings
Flexible Couplings - RUPEX Series
Type RBS with brake disk to DIN 15432
Sizes 144 to 360
8/14 Siemens MD 10.1 · 2008
8
n Selection and ordering data
Ø
D
A
Ø
N
D
1
Ø
D
1
NL2
S
NL1
LG
U1P
BB
L6
Ø
D
2
Ø
N
D
2
Ø
D
6
Ø
D
B
1
J
2
J
G_MD10_EN_00098
Part 3Part 1
Size Rated
torque
buffer
80 ShoreA
Dimensions in mm Product code
Bore with keyway to
DIN 6885
Brake disk Plain text specification DB;
BB; D6; NL2 required for
order code P0Y
Order codes for bore
diameters and tolerances
are specified in catalog
section 3
TKN D1 D2 DA ND1 ND2 NL1 NL2 S U1 P LG DB D6 BB L6
min. max. min. max. max. max. min. min.
Nm
144 500 – 50 – 45 144 76 84 55 219 3 16 35 277 315 175 30 34 2LC0130-3AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
162 750 – 55 – 50 162 85 92 60 219 3.5 20 40 282.5 315 175 30 34 2LC0130-4AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
178 950 – 70 – 60 178 102 108 70 219 3.5 20 40 292.5 355 200 30 34 2LC0130-5AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
198 1300 – 80 – 70 198 120 128 80 219 3.5 20 40 302.5 355 200 30 34 2LC0130-6AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
228 2200 – 85 – 80 228 129 140 90 219 3.5 26 50 312.5 450 250 30 34 2LC0130-7AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
252 2750 – 100 38 100 252 150 160 100 219 3.5 26 50 322.5 500 280 30 34 2LC0130-8AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
285 4300 48 110 48 120 285 164 175 110 219 4.5 32 60 333.5 560 310 30 34 2LC0131-0AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
320 5500 55 125 55 130 320 180 192 125 219 4.5 32 60 348.5 630 350 30 34 2LC0131-1AH
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
360 7800 65 135 65 140 360 200 210 140 221 4.5 42 75 365.5 710 390 30 34 2LC0131-2AE
P0Y
n n -0ZA0
'D1: • Without finished bore – Without order codes 1
• With finished bore – With order codes for diameter and tolerance (product code without -Z) 9